## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 567 by Representative Hilferty

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, after "15:574.4.2(A)(1)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and
  574.8(B),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "15:574.4.2(A)(2)(k),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

8 "his vehicle, or his personal effects, or any or all of them, at any time, by the 9 probation officer or the parole officer assigned to him or by any probation or 10 parole officer who is subsequently assigned or directed by the Department 11 of Public Safety and Corrections to supervise the person, whether the 12 assignment or directive is temporary or permanent, with or without a"

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 1, at the end of line 20, insert "when the probation officer or"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 1, insert "the parole officer has reasonable suspicion to believe that the 17 person who is on"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, line 2, insert "probation is engaged in or has been engaged in criminal activity."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 4, after "R.S. 15:574.4.2(A)(1)" delete the remainder of the line and insert
  "and 574.8(B) are hereby amended"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 24 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 25 in their entirety
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 3, delete line 22 in its entirety